

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12181-12182/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2010 in WP No. 113/2010 & RA No. 241/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITHAL DAMODHAR BANSODE

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th March, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a common sole Respondent who is represented through Mr. V. R. Anumolu, Advocate. He has also filed Counter Affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 14th day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR