

\226

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12181-12182/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2010 in W.P. No.113/2010 and  
Order dated 28/08/2012 in R.A. No. 241/2011 in W.P. No.113/2010 of The HIGH  
COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITHAL DAMODHAR BANSONDE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

During the pendency of this appeal, the effect and operation  
of the impugned order(s) shall remain stayed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Assistant Registrar

|