

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 3-4 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 11166-11167 OF 2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VITHAL DAMODHAR BANSODE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the stand taken by the respondent and the nature of the case, the interim order passed by this Court on 16th December, 2013 is vacated.

I.A. Nos. 3-4 are disposed of.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER