

LISTED ON: 20.11.2015

BEFORE COURT NO.: 12  
ITEM NO.: 35

SECTION – IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)...CC NO. 20191 OF 2015

STATE OF MAHARASHTARA AND ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

SEEMA D/O VITTHAL ADAGALE

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 101 days in filing the SLP against the judgment and order dated 08/04/2015 of the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad in WP No. 4942 of 2013.

It is further submitted that CA No. 11166-11167 of 2013 @ SLP(C) No. 12181-12182 of 2013 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16/12/2013 when the Court was pleased to grant leave and stayed the impugned order and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court. (Copy of the Order dated 16/12/2013 is placed at Page No. 38 as Annexure P-4 in the paper books.)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. N. R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

VT